

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25507-25510/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in MFA No. 5723/2005,
MFA No. 5722/2005, MFA No. 6332/2005 & MFA No. 6868/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.SANIKOP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits, on instruction, that the entire amount has already been deposited with the Reference Court and a proof of the deposit of the amount has already been filed. However, learned counsel for the respondent submits, on instruction, that the entire amount has not yet been deposited.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master