

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24220-24223/2008

SPECIAL LAND ACQ. OFFICER, BELGAUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N. SANIKOP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr.C.M. Ansadi,Adv.
Ms.Kiran Suri,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Bhat Mattoo,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr.R.P.Goyal, advocate appears for the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.2. He submits that he appears for the remaining respondents also except Respondent No.1 who is represented through Ms.Kiran Suri,advocate. Respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted on behalf of Mr.R.P.Goyal, that he does not propose to file counter. Both sides submit that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB