

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-11/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24220-24223/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in MFA No.5722/2005,
MFA No.5723/2005 , MFA No.6332/2005 , MFA No.6868/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQ. OFFICER, BELGAUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N. SANIKOP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title,substitution of L.Rs of
the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application for
bringing on record the legal representative of deceased
Respondent No.2 in SLP (C) No.24223 of 2008 is condoned.

Substitution application for bringing on record the
legal representative of deceased Respondent No.2 is allowed.

Name of Respondent No.2B in SLP (C) No.24223 of 2008
be deleted and the name of the respondent be substituted as
mentioned in the application.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr.P.A.

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master