

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25507-25510/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in MFA No.5722/2005, MFA No.5723/2005, MFA No.6332/2005, MFA No.6868/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.SANIKOP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 24220-24223 of 2008

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Me. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv.

For Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up for final disposal in the week of November 20, 2012.

In the meanwhile, however, the petitioners must deposit the compensation amount at the rate of Rs.40,000/- per gunta for the acquired land with the Collector, Belgaum, Karnataka, which the respondents (the land owners) shall be free to withdraw without any security.

...2/-

-2-

Needless to say, any amounts deposited/paid may be adjusted against the payment to be made in terms of this order.

The payment as directed above must be made by September 15, 2012.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Cou

rt |
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|