

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25507-25510/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2007
in MFA No. 5723/2005,23/03/2007 in MFA No. 5722/2005,23/03/2007 in
MFA No. 6868/2005,23/03/2007 in MFA No. 6332/2005 passed by the
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF MEDICAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.SANIKOP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
permission to file reply affidavit and interim relief and office
report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 24220-24223/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR

(In SLP(C) Nos.25507-25510/2007)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

(In SLP(C) Nos. 24220-24223/2008)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER